

# CleanGo Innovations Inc. Is Pleased to Announce Retail Product Roll Out to Western Canadian Grocery Stores.

Vancouver, B.C. – November 22, 2021: CleanGo Innovations Inc. (CSE: CGII) (OTC PINK: SOFSF) (FRA: APO2) ("CleanGo") or (the "Company") is pleased to announce that it has received approval to increase the present retail roll out of the CleanGo GreenGo Suite of Disinfecting, Green Cleaning products into over 200 Sobeys, Safeway and IGA locations across Western Canada.

CleanGo GreenGo products are gaining popularity across Canada and the US. The relationship between CleanGo GreenGo and Sobeys opens up numerous sales channels to make our products readily available to retail clients across Western Canada. Through Sobeys, Safeway and IGA stores CleanGo GreenGo expects it will receive significant exposure and sales to come as a result of this agreement.

"This development adds significant value to our retail business model" stated Anthony Sarvucci, CEO of CleanGo Innovations. "By placing our products in one of Canadas largest retail grocery chains this brings us closer to establishing CleanGo GreenGo as a household name. We strive every day to open new retail relationships to help us establish our rapid growth strategy."

## **About CleanGo Innovations**

CleanGo Innovations Inc. is an international publicly traded company that specializes in the development of early staged, green, non-toxic and sustainable technology companies. We provide access to capital, executive management and industry experience to grow our portfolio of companies.

The company is proud of its suite of proprietary, certified non-toxic green products that are Health Canada approved to claim 99.9% disinfecting of viruses and bacteria. CleanGo's portfolio is also proud to be cruelty free / Leaping Bunny certified while being both family and pet safe. It is CleanGo's mission to create the worlds leading non-toxic, green solutions for the worlds cleaning problems.

CleanGo Innovations experienced team bring new ideas and innovation based on science to find solutions to the problems of current world we live in. Customers rely on quality, nontoxic products to keep their homes clean and their loved ones safe.

## On behalf of the CEO & Board of Directors

## **Anthony Sarvucci**

Chief Executive Officer CleanGo Innovations Inc.

For More information Contact:

Dwayne Sorobey <a href="mailto:info@cleangogreengo.com">info@cleangogreengo.com</a>
Phone 1 415 370 8765

## **Forward-looking Information**

This news release may contain forward-looking statements and forward-looking information (collectively, "forward-looking statements") within the meaning of applicable Canadian and U.S. securities legislation. Forward-looking statements can often

be identified by words such as "will", "plans", "expects", "may", "intends", "anticipates", "believes", proposes" or variations of such words including negative variations thereof and phrases that refer to certain actions, events or results that may, could, would, might or will occur or be taken or achieved. Actual results could differ from those projected in any forward-looking statements due to numerous factors, including risks and uncertainties relating to general economic, market or business conditions or changes in laws, regulations and policies affecting the Company's operations. Investors are cautioned that forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance or events and, accordingly are cautioned not to put undue reliance on forward-looking statements due to the inherent uncertainty of such statements. Any forward-looking statements included in this news release are made as of the date hereof and the Company does not intend to update or revise any forward-looking statements, except as expressly required by law.